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SECTION 4:  

 

 

  

City of Greenfield, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District # 7

Base Property Information

Map 

Ref # Parcel Number Street Address Owner Acreage

Annexe

d Post 

1/1/04?   

...Indicat

e date

Part of 

Existing 

TID?    
…Indicate 

TID # Land Imp PP Total

Equalized 

Value Ratio Land Imp PP Total

Industrial 

(Zoned and 

Suitable)

Commercial/ 

Business

Existing 

Residential

Newly Platted 

Residential

Suitable for 

Mixed Use Blighted

Rehab/ 

Conservation Vacant

1 524-8986-034 3200 S. 103 St. QPS Employment Group, Inc. 5.00 1,002,500 26,000 0 1,028,500 88.75% 1,129,627 29,297 0 1,158,924 0.00 5.003 5.00

2 524-8998-001 10201-03 W. Oklahoma Ave. Richard T. Hohl 1.12 206,500 415,300 621,800 88.75% 232,686 467,964 0 700,651 1.12 1.12 0.00

3 524-8999-000 10123 W. Oklahoma Ave. Carl Gene Paulsen 0.31 78,600 76,600 0 155,200 88.75% 88,567 86,314 0 174,881 0.31 0.31 0.00

0 88.75% 0 0 0 0 0.00

Total Acreage 6.43 1,287,600 517,900 0 1,805,500 1,450,881 583,575 0 0 1.12 0.31 0 1.43 0 5.003 5.003

0.00% 17.41% 4.82% 0.00% 22.23% 0.00% 77.77% 77.77%

Estimated Base Value 2,034,456

Property Information Assessment Information Equalized Value District Classification District Classification
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SECTION 5:  

  

District Creation Date 1/1/2020

Valuation Data Dollar Percent Valuation Data

Currently Available Charge Change Est. Creation Date

2019

Total EV (TID In) 3,277,447,900 3,277,447,900

12% Test 393,293,748 393,293,748

Increment of Existing TIDs

48,994,100 48,994,100

4,828,500 4,828,500

27,142,400 27,142,400

0 0

111,993,700 111,993,700

0

Total Existing Increment 192,958,700 192,958,700

Projected Base of New or Amended District 2,034,456 2,034,456

Less Value of Any Underlying TID Parcels 0 0

Total Value Subject to 12% Test 194,993,156 194,993,156

Compliance PASS PASS

City of Greenfield, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 7

Valuation Test Compliance Calculation

TID #3

TID #4

TID #5

TID #6

TID #2
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SECTION 8:  

 

 

  

Phase I

2020 Total (Note 1)

Project ID Project Name/Type

1 Street Improvements (within 1/2 mile) 250,000 250,000

2 Developer Incentive 2,200,000 2,200,000

3 Administrative Expenses 43,387 43,387

4 TID Creation 15,000 15,000

Total Projects 2,508,387 2,508,387

Notes:

Note 1 Project costs are estimates and are subject to modification

City of Greenfield, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District # 7

Estimated Project List
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Actual
Rehab 

Hospital
Area B Annual Total

1 2020 10,416,893 10,416,893 2020 1

2 2021 7,826,472 7,826,472 2021 2

3 2022 0 2022 3

4 2023 0 2023 4

5 2024 0 2024 5

6 2025 0 2025 6

7 2026 0 2026 7

8 2027 0 2027 8

9 2028 0 2028 9

10 2029 0 2029 10

11 2030 0 2030 11

12 2031 0 2031 12

13 2032 0 2032 13

14 2033 0 2033 14

15 2034 0 2034 15

16 2035 0 2035 16

17 2036 0 2036 17

18 2037 0 2037 18

19 2038 0 2038 19

20 2039 0 2039 20

21 2040 0 2040 21

22 2041 0 2041 22

23 2042 0 2042 23

24 2043 0 2043 24

25 2044 0 2044 25

26 2045 0 2045 26

27 2046 0 2046 27

Totals 0 18,243,365 0 18,243,365

Notes: Development assumptions determined based upon income approach net current propery value

Construction Year Construction Year

City of Greenfield, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 7

Development Assumptions
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Type of District Base Value 2,034,456

District Creation Date Appreciation Factor 0.00%

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2020 Base Tax Rate $25.47

Max Life (Years) Rate Adjustment Factor -0.50%

Expenditure Period/Termination 22 4/8/2042

Revenue Periods/Final Year 27 2048

Extension Eligibility/Years Yes 3 Tax Exempt Discount Rate

Eligible Recipient District Taxable Discount Rate 1.50%

Construction 

Year Value Added Valuation Year

Inflation 

Increment

Total 

Increment Revenue Year Tax Rate Tax Increment

1 2020 10,416,893 2021 0 10,416,893 2022 $25.34 263,957

2 2021 7,826,472 2022 0 18,243,365 2023 $25.21 459,963

3 2022 0 2023 0 18,243,365 2024 $25.09 457,663

4 2023 0 2024 0 18,243,365 2025 $24.96 455,375

5 2024 0 2025 0 18,243,365 2026 $24.84 453,098

6 2025 0 2026 0 18,243,365 2027 $24.71 450,832

7 2026 0 2027 0 18,243,365 2028 $24.59 448,578

8 2027 0 2028 0 18,243,365 2029 $24.47 446,335

9 2028 0 2029 0 18,243,365 2030 $24.34 444,104

10 2029 0 2030 0 18,243,365 2031 $24.22 441,883

11 2030 0 2031 0 18,243,365 2032 $24.10 439,674

12 2031 0 2032 0 18,243,365 2033 $23.98 437,475

13 2032 0 2033 0 18,243,365 2034 $23.86 435,288

14 2033 0 2034 0 18,243,365 2035 $23.74 433,112

15 2034 0 2035 0 18,243,365 2036 $23.62 430,946

16 2035 0 2036 0 18,243,365 2037 $23.50 428,791

17 2036 0 2037 0 18,243,365 2038 $23.39 426,647

18 2037 0 2038 0 18,243,365 2039 $23.27 424,514

19 2038 0 2039 0 18,243,365 2040 $23.15 422,392

20 2039 0 2040 0 18,243,365 2041 $23.04 420,280

21 2040 0 2041 0 18,243,365 2042 $22.92 418,178

22 2041 0 2042 0 18,243,365 2043 $22.81 416,087

23 2042 0 2043 0 18,243,365 2044 $22.69 414,007

24 2043 0 2044 0 18,243,365 2045 $22.58 411,937

25 2044 0 2045 0 18,243,365 2046 $22.47 409,877

26 2045 0 2046 0 18,243,365 2047 $22.35 407,828

27 2046 0 2047 0 18,243,365 2048 $22.24 405,789

Totals 18,243,365 0 Future Value of Increment 11,504,610

Notes:

Actual results will vary depending on development, inflation of overall tax rates.

NPV calculations represent estimated amount of funds that could be borrowed (including project cost, capitalized interest and issuance costs).

City of Greenfield, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 7

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet

Rehabilitation

April 8, 2020

27

Yes



Tax Incremental District No. 7 Project Plan  City of Greenfield 
Prepared By Ehlers  Page | 29 
 

 



Tax Incremental District No. 7 Project Plan  City of Greenfield 
Prepared By Ehlers  Page | 30 
 

TID Cash Flow

Municipal 

Revenue 

Obligation 

(MRO)

2020 2020 Totals

Projects

Street Improvements (within 1/2 mile) 250,000 250,000

Developer Incentive 2,200,000 2,200,000

Administrative Expenses 43,387 43,387

TID Creation 15,000 15,000

0

Total Project Funds 308,387 2,200,000 2,508,387

Estimated Finance Related Expenses

Municipal Advisor

Bond Counsel

Rating Agency Fee

Paying Agent

Underwriter Discount 0.00 0 0.00 0

Debt Service Reserve

Capitalized Interest

Total Financing Required 2,200,000

Estimated Interest 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Assumed spend down (months) 0 0

Rounding 0 0

Net Issue Size 2,200,000 2,200,000

Notes:

City of Greenfield, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District # 7

Estimated Financing Plan
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City of Greenfield, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District # 7

Cash Flow Projection

Year

Dated Date:  TBD

Principal Year

2020 0 0 0 0 2,200,000 2020

2021 0 0 0 0 2,200,000 2021

2022 263,957 263,957 248,215 15,000 263,215 742 742 2,200,000 2022

2023 459,963 459,963 452,500 1,785 4,500 458,785 1,178 1,920 1,747,500 2023

2024 457,663 457,663 452,500 4,590 457,090 573 2,493 1,295,000 2024

2025 455,375 455,375 450,000 4,682 454,682 693 3,186 845,000 2025

2026 453,098 453,098 445,000 4,775 449,775 3,322 6,508 400,000 2026

2027 450,832 450,832 400,000 4,871 404,871 45,961 52,470 0 2027

2028 448,578 448,578 4,968 4,968 443,610 496,080 0 2028

2029 446,335 446,335 0 446,335 942,415 0 2029

2030 444,104 444,104 0 444,104 1,386,519 0 2030

2031 441,883 441,883 0 441,883 1,828,402 0 2031

2032 439,674 439,674 0 439,674 2,268,076 0 2032

2033 437,475 437,475 0 437,475 2,705,551 0 2033

2034 435,288 435,288 0 435,288 3,140,839 0 2034

2035 433,112 433,112 0 433,112 3,573,951 0 2035

2036 430,946 430,946 0 430,946 4,004,897 0 2036

2037 428,791 428,791 0 428,791 4,433,688 0 2037

2038 426,647 426,647 0 426,647 4,860,336 0 2038

2039 424,514 424,514 0 424,514 5,284,850 0 2039

2040 422,392 422,392 0 422,392 5,707,241 0 2040

2041 420,280 420,280 0 420,280 6,127,521 0 2041

2042 418,178 418,178 0 418,178 6,545,699 2042

2043 416,087 416,087 0 416,087 6,961,786 2043

2044 414,007 414,007 0 414,007 7,375,793 2044

2045 411,937 411,937 0 411,937 7,787,730 2045

2046 409,877 409,877 0 409,877 8,197,607 2046

2047 407,828 407,828 0 407,828 8,605,435 2047

2048 405,789 405,789 0 405,789 9,011,223 2048

Total 11,504,610 11,504,610 2,200,000 250,000 43,387 2,493,387 Total

Notes:

Projected Revenues

Tax 

Increments

Total 

Revenues

Balances

Street 

Improvements Admin.

Expenditures
Municipal Revenue 

Obligation (MRO)

2,200,000

Total 

Expenditures Annual Cumulative

MRO 

Outstanding

Projected TID Closure
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SECTION 17:  

Statement of Taxes Data Year: 2019

Percentage

County 14,761,208 29.25%

Special District 5,076,258 10.06%

Municipality 26,563,944 52.64%

School District 411,472 0.82%

Technical College 3,649,591 7.23%

Total 50,462,473

Revenue Year County Special District Municipality School District

Technical 

College 0 Total Revenue Year

2022 77,212 26,553 138,950 2,152 19,090 0 263,957 2022

2023 134,548 46,270 242,129 3,751 33,266 0 459,963 2023

2024 133,875 46,038 240,918 3,732 33,100 0 457,663 2024

2025 133,206 45,808 239,714 3,713 32,934 0 455,375 2025

2026 132,540 45,579 238,515 3,695 32,769 0 453,098 2026

2027 131,877 45,351 237,323 3,676 32,605 0 450,832 2027

2028 131,217 45,125 236,136 3,658 32,442 0 448,578 2028

2029 130,561 44,899 234,955 3,639 32,280 0 446,335 2029

2030 129,909 44,674 233,781 3,621 32,119 0 444,104 2030

2031 129,259 44,451 232,612 3,603 31,958 0 441,883 2031

2032 128,613 44,229 231,449 3,585 31,798 0 439,674 2032

2033 127,970 44,008 230,291 3,567 31,639 0 437,475 2033

2034 127,330 43,788 229,140 3,549 31,481 0 435,288 2034

2035 126,693 43,569 227,994 3,532 31,324 0 433,112 2035

2036 126,060 43,351 226,854 3,514 31,167 0 430,946 2036

2037 125,429 43,134 225,720 3,496 31,011 0 428,791 2037

2038 124,802 42,918 224,591 3,479 30,856 0 426,647 2038

2039 124,178 42,704 223,468 3,461 30,702 0 424,514 2039

2040 123,557 42,490 222,351 3,444 30,549 0 422,392 2040

2041 122,940 42,278 221,239 3,427 30,396 0 420,280 2041

2,521,775 867,218 4,538,131 70,295 623,489 0 8,620,907

Notes:

The projection shown above is provided to meet the requirments of Wisconsin Statute 66.1105(4)(i)4.

Estimated portion of taxes that owners of taxable property in each taxing jurisdiction overlaying district would pay by 

jurisdiction.


